the Bonds on, the SGX are not to be taken as an indication of the merits of the Bonds Issue,
the Issuer, the Company, any subsidiary or associated company of the Issuer or the Company,
the Bonds or the Conversion Shares.

– 3 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the completion of the
Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately upon completion of the Placing but before
completion of the Subscription; (iii) immediately upon completion of the Placing and
the Subscription (but before completion of the Bonds Issue); and (iv) immediately upon
completion of the Placing and the Subscription, and assuming the Bonds are fully converted to
Shares at the initial Conversion Price of HK$18.22 per Share, are set out below:

Before completion of Placing
and completion of Subscription

Upon completion of
Placing but before completion

of Subscription

Upon completion of
Placing and Subscription
(but before completion of

the Bonds Issue)

Assuming the Bonds are
fully converted to Shares
(subject to adjustment) at

the initial Conversion Price
of HK$18.22 per Share

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Mr. Hui (Note 1) 1,600,142,501 67.69 1,485,142,501 62.82 1,600,142,501 64.55 1,600,142,501 60.39
Other Shareholders 763,830,499 32.31 763,830,499 32.31 763,830,499 30.81 763,830,499 28.83
Placees – – 115,000,000 4.86 115,000,000 4.64 115,000,000 4.34
Bondholders – – – – – – 170,691,547 6.44

Total number of issued shares
(Note 3) 2,363,973,000 100.00% 2,363,973,000 100.00% 2,478,973,000 100.00 2,649,664,547 100.00

Notes:

1. These interests comprise (i) 10,856,342 Shares held directly by Shiying Finance Limited, a company
which is directly wholly-owned by Mr. Hui; (ii) 31,934,159 Shares held directly by Gemfair Investments
Limited, a company which is directly wholly-owned by Mr. Hui; (iii) 1,550,486,179 Shares held by the
Vendor (which is directly wholly-owned by Shimao Holdings); and (iv) 6,865,821 Shares held by the
Vendor as the trustee under the share award scheme adopted by Shimao Holdings on 3 May 2021.

2. The percentage figures included in the shareholding structure have been subject to rounding adjustment.